All things considered, would you say drivers in your city or town are better, the same, or worse than five years ago?

Canada
Better 8%
The same 40%
Worse 46%

Not sure 6%
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Over the past month, have any of the following things happened to you? Choose all that apply.

A driver not signaling before aturn

A car taking up two or more spotsin a parking lot

A driver not stopping at an intersection

A car turningright or left from an incorrect lane (lane tracking)

A close call (slamming the brakes, or having to steer violently to avoid a collision)
A car crash (in avehicle you were driving or were a passenger in)

None ofthese
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Do you think there are specific groups or people in your city or town who are worse drivers than others?

RESEARCH

REGION VOTEIN 2021 FEDERAL ELECTION

GENDER AGE
Canada Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ BC Alberta SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Liberal Conserv. \'[»]
Yes 59% 61% 57% 64% 56% 57% 64% 71% 62% 54% 57% 57% 57% 65% 55%
No 41% 39% 43% 36% 44% 43% 36% 29% 38% 46% 43% 43% 43% 35% 45%

Which groups or people in your city or town are worse drivers than others?

2022 2021 Diff.

Young 33% 40% -7

Elderly 21% 18% 3

Asian 16% 19% -3

Immigrant 12% 8% 4

Women 4% 4% 0

Men 3% 3% 0 o _Tlaxi/ Uber
Taxi / Uber 3% 1% 2 3Disf'acted
Impaired 2% 1% 1

Black 2% 1% 1

Distracted 2% 1% 1

Young




